

1709, route 133, C.P./P.O. Box 2002 Grand-Barachois, NB E4P 8V1

T. 506.532.0730 F. 506.532.0735 info@beaubassinest.ca

PRESS RELEASE

Monday, April 27, 2020

Schedule of the 2020 Special Garbage Collections in Beaubassin-est

The Beaubassin-est Rural Community will hold the Spring Special Garbage Collection during the week of May 11 to 15, on the same day as your Regular Garbage Collection. There will be a second Special Garbage Collection during the week of August 10 to 14 and a third Special Garbage Collection during the week of October 5 to 9.

However, please note that in order to comply with the measures in place due to the pandemic of COVID-19, there may be some delays with the Spring Special Collection. And we want to remind you that people are strongly discouraged from picking through garbage because of the risk of COVID-19 transmission. Make sure to respect the schedule, but some routes may need to be changed for uncontrollable reasons and we ask that you be patient if changes occur. Call 506-532-0730 or visit beaubassinest.ca for any changes to the schedules for Special and Regular Garbage Collections.

Please note that due to the Christmas Holiday, the Friday, December 25, 2020 Regular Collection will be done on Saturday, December 26, 2020. There will also be a change to the Regular Garbage Collection for New Year's Day. The collection will not be made on Friday, January 1st, 2021, but rather on Saturday, January 2, 2021. Make sure your garbage is at the road before 4 am.

The complete schedule was sent to every residence including the instructions for the Special Collection. You can also find it at beaubassinest.ca, under the Citizens / Municipal Services tab. If you have questions, call 506-532-0730.

And the Mobile Eco-Depot should be in Beaubassin-est on July 8 and 9 from noon to 8 p.m., in the Grand-Barachois Hall parking lot. However, since the Mobile Eco-Depot service is currently canceled until further notice, consult the Southeast Eco360 website, eco360.ca, to find out if it will be offered on the dates announced. Thank you for your understanding.

-30-

Information: Charline Landry Treasurer / Deputy Clerk Email: charline.landry@beaubassinest.ca Web: www.beaubassinest.ca Facebook: @Beaubassinest

